

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED

Regd., Office: Seksaria Chambers, 5th Floor, 139, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001
Tel: 4050 0900 - 4050 0999 Fax: 9122 22624989 E-mail: cs.ishwarshaktiholdings@seksaria.in
Cell: 86559 98440 CIN: L51100MH1983PLC030782 www.ishwarshakti.com

December 31, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, Rotunda Building,
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: **506161**

Subject: RESUBMISSION OF LIMITED REVIEW REPORT AND UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER /HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

As required by Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the Limited Review Report and Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2024 from our Auditors, B. L. DASHARDA ASSOCIATES, Chartered Accountants.

The Limited Review Report as well as the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended 30 September, 2024 has been approved in the Board Meeting held on 12th November, 2024. This is for your kind information and records. Thanking You.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Limited

Sameer Kisan Khedekar
Digitally signed by
Sameer Kisan Khedekar
Date: 2024.12.31
15:54:05 +05'30'

Sameer Khedekar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. 38695



INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REVIEW REPORT ON THE QUARTERLY AND HALF YEARLY UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY PURSUANT TO REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

Review Report to
The Board of Directors,
Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Limited,
Mumbai.

- 1) We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial result of **Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Limited** ("the Company") for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 ("the Statement"), being submitted by Company to the stock exchange viz. The BSE Limited ("BSE") pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("the Regulation"), read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 dated 29th March, 2019 ("the Circular").
- 2) This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard 25, Interim financial reporting (AS 25), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.
- 3) We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of Entity" ("the Standard"), issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

B. L. DASHARDA & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS



- 4) Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard 25, Interim financial reporting (AS 25), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting practices and policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulation, read with the circular, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed or that it contains any material misstatement.

For and on behalf of

B. L. Dasharda & Associates

Chartered Accountants

F.R. No.: 112615W



CA Sushant Mehta

Partner

Membership Number: 112489

Place: Mumbai

Date: 12th November 2024

UDIN No: 24112489BKAOKP9033

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED

Standalone Balance Sheet as at 30th September, 2024

(₹ in Thousand)

Particulars	Note No	As at 30th September, 2024 (Post Demerger)	As at 31st March, 2024 (Post Demerger)
A - Assets			
1) Financial Assets			
(i) Cash and cash equivalents	1	90.85	180.63
(ii) Bank balances other than (i) above	2	11.79	11.79
(iii) Loans	3(i)	-	-
(iv) Non-current investments	4	8,752.37	8,823.42
(v) Other financial assets	5(i)	201.09	-
Total Financial Assets		9,056.10	9,015.84
2) Non Financial Assets			
(i) Inventories	6	14,347.14	13,124.46
(ii) Current Tax Assets (Net)	7	-	-
(iii) Property, Plant & Equipment		-	-
(iv) Loans	3 (ii)	-	-
(v) Other non financial Assets	5(ii)	941.63	1,033.23
(vi) Deferred tax assets (Net)	8	1,717.77	1,764.30
Total Non Financial Assets		17,006.54	15,921.99
Total Assets		26,062.64	24,937.83
B- Liabilities & Equity			
(a) Financial Liabilities			
(i) Trade payables	9		
a) total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises		150.30	97.20
b) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro and small enterprises		4.50	-
(ii) Short term borrowings	10(i)	-	-
(iii) Other Financial Current liabilities	11(i)	-	303.52
(iv) Current tax liabilities (Net)		84.89	75.54
Total Financial Liabilities		239.69	476.26
(b) Non Financial Liabilities			
(i) Long term borrowings	10(ii)	11,938.37	11,438.37
(ii) Other Non Financial Current liabilities	11(ii)	-	-
(iii) Other current liabilities	12	2.23	12.33
Total Non Financial Liabilities		11,940.60	11,450.70
Equity			
(a) Equity share capital	13	14,400.00	14,400.00
(b) Other Equity	14	(517.65)	(1,389.13)
Total Equity		13,882.35	13,010.87
Total Liabilities and Equity		26,062.64	24,937.83

For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Ltd.

Geeta K. Beksaria
Director

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED
Standalone Statement of Profit and Loss for the Period ended 30th September, 2024

(₹ in Thousand)

Particulars	Note No	Period ended 30th September 2024 (Post Demerger)	Year ended 31st March, 2024 (Post Demerger)
CONTINUING OPERATIONS			
I. Income:			
Revenue from operations	15	11,010.89	19,559.58
Other Income	16	243.01	819.82
Total Income		11,253.90	20,379.40
II. Expenses:			
Purchase of Traded goods	17	9,744.61	15,998.79
Changes in inventories of stock in trade	18	(1,222.68)	(1,534.40)
Employee benefit expense	19	448.37	896.83
Impairment of financial instruments	20	-	-
Finance costs	21	0.12	0.96
Depreciation and amortization expense		-	-
Other Expenses	22	754.17	1,362.37
Total Expenses		9,724.59	16,724.55
III. Profit /(Loss) before tax (I -II)		1,529.31	3,654.85
IV. Tax expense:			
Current tax		241.08	592.11
Earlier Year Tax		(16.10)	-
Mat credit		91.60	8.85
Deferred Tax		46.53	20.93
V. Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations (III -IV)		1,166.20	3,032.96
VI: Other Comprehensive Income			
a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss			
Changes in fair value of investments in equities carried at Fair value through OCI		-	-
Income tax on items that will not be reclassified Subsequently to the statements of profit and loss		-	-
b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss			
Changes in fair value of investments other than equity share carried at Fair value through OCI		-	-
Income tax on items that will be reclassified Subsequently to the statements of profit and loss		-	-
Other Comprehensive Income /(Loss), net of tax		-	-
VII. Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the Year (V-VI)		1,166.20	3,032.96
VIII: Earnings per equity share of ₹ 10 each (for continuing operation):			
Basic (₹)		0.81	2.11
Diluted (₹)		0.81	2.11

For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Ltd.

Geeta K. Baksaria
Director

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED
Standalone Statement of Cash Flow for the half year ended 30th September, 2024

(₹ in Thousand)

Particulars	Half year ended 30th September, 2024 (Post Demerger)	Year ended 31st March, 2024 (Post Demerger)
Cash flows from operating activities		
Profit / (Loss) before tax as per statement of profit and loss	1,529.31	3,654.85
Adjustments to reconcile profit before tax to net cash flows		
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	-	-
Amortisation of Intangible Assets	-	-
Profit on Disposal/Write Off of Fixed Assets (Net)	-	-
Profit on Sales of Investment	-	(608.45)
Impairment of financial Instruments	-	-
Unrealised (gain)/loss on fair value on financial assets	(223.68)	(144.07)
Interest income	-	(0.75)
Finance Cost	0.12	0.96
Unrealised (Gain)/Loss	-	-
Operating profit before working capital changes	1,305.75	2,902.54
Movement in Working Capital:		
Decrease / (increase) in Inventories	(1,222.68)	(1,534.40)
Decrease / (increase) in other current financial assets	(201)	-
Decrease / (increase) in other non-current financial assets	91.60	76.94
Increase / (Decrease) in Trade payable	57.60	(109.44)
Increase / (Decrease) in financial liabilities	(304)	105.56
Increase / (Decrease) in Other current liabilities	(10.10)	1.02
Cash generated from/(used in) operations	(282.44)	1,442.22
Direct taxes paid, net of refunds	(307.21)	(525.44)
Net cash flow from/(used in) operating activities (A)	(589.65)	916.78
Cash flows from investing activities		
Purchase of Property, plant and equipment including CWIP	-	-
Proceeds from sale of Property, plant and equipment	-	-
Fixed Deposits placed	-	(0.75)
Purchase of Investments	-	(6,200)
Proceeds from Sale of Investment	-	5,169.70
Interest income	-	0.75
Net cash from/(used in) investing activities (B)	-	(1,030.30)
Cash flows from financing activities		
Finance costs	(0.12)	(0.96)
Loan Taken	500.00	400.00
Loan Repaid	-	(560.00)
Dividend on equity shares	-	-
Net cash from/(used in) financing activities (C)	499.88	(160.96)
Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)	(89.78)	(274.49)
Cash and Cash equivalents at the beginning of year	180.63	455.12
Cash and Cash equivalents at the end of the year	90.85	180.63

Notes:

1. The above Cash Flow Statement has been prepared under the 'Indirect method' as set out in the Ind AS-7 on Statement of Cash Flow as notified under Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2015.

2. Previous year's figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Ltd.

Geeta K. Seksaria,

Director

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED
Statement of Changes in Equity

(A) Equity Share Capital

(₹ in Thousand)

Particulars	Number of Shares	Amount
At 1st April, 2024	14,40,000	14,400.00
Changes in Equity Share Capital due to prior period errors	-	-
Restated balance at the beginning of the current reporting period	14,40,000	14,400.00
Changes in Equity Share Capital during the period	-	-
At 30th September, 2024	14,40,000	14,400.00
Particulars	Number of Shares	Amount
At 1st April, 2023	14,40,000	14,400.00
Changes in Equity Share Capital due to prior period errors	-	-
Restated balance at the beginning of the current reporting period	14,40,000	14,400.00
Changes in Equity Share Capital during the Year	-	-
At 31st March, 2024	14,40,000	14,400.00

(B) Other Equity

Particulars	Reserves and Surplus		Other Comprehensive Income		Total
	Retained Earnings (Note 14)	General reserve (Note 14)	Equity Instrument through OCI (Note 14)	Debt Instrument through OCI (Note 14)	Total Equity
Balance as at 1st April, 2023	(5,025.23)	661.55	-	221.08	(4,142.61)
Profit for the Year	3,032.96	-	-	-	3,032.96
Inventories	-	-	-	-	-
Non Current Financial Assets	(58.40)	-	-	(394.02)	(452.42)
Deferred Tax (Charges)/ Credit	-	-	-	172.94	172.94
Balance as at 31 st March, 2024	(2,050.67)	661.55	-	(0.00)	(1,389.13)
Profit/ (Loss) for the Year	1,166.20	-	-	-	1,166.20
Inventories	-	-	-	-	-
Non Current Financial Assets	(294.73)	-	-	-	(294.73)
Deferred Tax (Charges)/ Credit	-	-	-	-	-
Balance as at 30th September, 2024	(1,179.20)	661.55	-	(0.00)	(517.65)

For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Ltd.

Geeta K. Jekaria,

Director

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED
Notes to the Standalone financial statement

	(₹ in Thousand)	
	As at 30th September, 2024 (Post Demerger)	As at 31st March, 2024 (Post Demerger)
NOTE 1: CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS		
Cash and cash equivalents consist of the following:		
(i) Balances with banks		
In current accounts	82.00	171.78
(ii) Cash on hand	8.85	8.85
	90.85	180.63
NOTE 2: BANK BALANCES OTHER THAN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS		
(i) Earmarked balance towards dividend	-	-
(ii) In Fixed Deposits Accounts with Original Maturity more than 3 months	11.79	11.79
	11.79	11.79
NOTE 3: LOANS		
(i) Short-term loans		
(a) Loans & advances to employees	-	-
(b) Loans Receivables considered good – Secured;	-	-
(c) Loans Receivables considered good – Unsecured;	-	-
(d) Loans Receivables which have significant increase in Credit Risk; and	-	-
(e) Loans Receivables – credit impaired.	-	-
	-	-
(ii) Long-term loan		
(a) Loans & advances to employees		
(b) Loans Receivables considered good – Secured;	6,035.87	6,035.87
Less: Provision for Doubtful Debts	(6,035.87)	(6,035.87)
(c) Loans Receivables considered good – Unsecured;	-	-
(d) Loans Receivables which have significant increase in Credit Risk; and	-	-
(e) Loans Receivables – credit impaired.	-	-
	-	-

For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Ltd.

Geeta K. Sekaria
Director

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED
Notes to the Standalone financial statement

	As at 30th September, 2024 (Post Demerger)	As at 31st March, 2024 (Post Demerger)	As at 30th September, 2024 (Post Demerger)	As at 31st March, 2024 (Post Demerger)
	No. of Units		Amount (₹ in Thousand)	
NOTE 4 : NON CURRENT INVESTMENTS				
Investments consist of the following:				
A	Investments measured at cost			
1.0	In equity shares of associates companies			
1.1	Unquoted fully paid up			
	14,500	14,500	1,450.00	1,450.00
	49,000	49,000	674.14	968.87
	63,500	63,500	2,124.14	2,418.87
B	Investments measured at Fair Value Through Other Comprehensive Income (FVTOCI)			
1.0	In equity shares of other companies			
1.1	Quoted fully paid up			
	4,900	4,900	4.90	4.90
	2,068	2,068	2.07	2.07
	2,000	2,000	2.00	2.00
	20,000	20,000	20.00	20.00
	5,000	5,000	5.00	5.00
	2,500	2,500	2.50	2.50
	5,000	5,000	5.00	5.00
	1,000	1,000	1.00	1.00
	3,000	3,000	3.00	3.00
	5,000	5,000	5.00	5.00
	4,800	4,800	4.80	4.80
	2,200	2,200	2.20	2.20
	5,000	5,000	5.00	5.00
	13,700	13,700	13.70	13.70
	600	600	0.60	0.60
	517	517	0.52	0.52
	900	900	0.90	0.90
	300	300	0.30	0.30
	250	250	0.25	0.25
	2,588	2,588	2.59	2.59
	2,200	2,200	2.20	2.20
	2,200	2,200	2.20	2.20
	3,500	3,500	3.50	3.50
	1,000	1,000	1.00	1.00
	5,500	5,500	5.50	5.50
	500	500	0.50	0.50
	2,000	2,000	2.00	2.00
	1,100	1,100	1.10	1.10
	500	500	0.50	0.50
	1,000	1,000	1.00	1.00
	2,000	2,000	2.00	2.00
	397	397	0.40	0.40
	700	700	0.70	0.70
	450	450	0.45	0.45
	200	200	0.20	0.20
	3,300	3,300	3.30	3.30
	1,07,870	1,07,870	107.87	107.87

For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Ltd.

Geta K. Seksaria

Director

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED

Notes to the Standalone financial statement

	As at		As at	
	30th September, 2024	(Post Demerger)	31st March, 2024	(Post Demerger)
	No. of Units		Amount (₹ in Thousand)	
2.0 In debentures of other companies				
2.1 Unquoted fully paid up				
Janak Intermediates Ltd.	1,200	1,200	1.20	1.20
Mukerian Paper Ltd	250	250	0.25	0.25
Via Media (I) Ltd	50	50	0.05	0.05
Vikas Hybride & Elecs Ltd	265	265	0.27	0.27
	1,765	1,765	1.77	1.77
3.0 In Mutual Funds				
3.1 Quoted fully paid up				
Aditya Birla Sun Life Arbitrage Fund - G	2,60,330.39	2,60,330.39	6,567.75	6,344.07
	2,60,330.39	2,60,330.39	6,567.75	6,344.07
Total			8,801.52	8,872.57
SUMMARY				
NON CURRENT INVESTMENTS				
Financial Asset Measured at				
Cost			2,124.14	2,418.87
Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (FVTOCI)			6,677.38	6,453.70
Total			8,801.52	8,872.57
Provision for Diminution in value of Investment			(49.15)	(49.15)
			8,752.37	8,823.42

For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Ltd.

Geeta K. Sekaria,

Director

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED
Notes to the Standalone financial statement

	(₹ in Thousand)	
	As at 30th September, 2024 (Post Demerger)	As at 31st March, 2024 (Post Demerger)
NOTE 5: OTHER FINANCIAL ASSETS		
(i) Current financial assets		
Considered good unless otherwise stated		
(a) Security deposits	-	-
(b) Prepaid expenses	200.50	-
(c) Balance with statutory/government authorities	-	-
(d) Other Receivable	0.59	-
	201.09	-
(ii) Non-current financial assets		
Considered good		
(a) Security deposits	-	-
(b) Prepaid expenses	-	-
(c) Other Advances to Suppliers	816.00	816.00
Less: Provision for Doubtful Advances	(816.00)	(816.00)
(d) Balance with statutory/government authorities	941.63	1,033.23
(e) Other Receivable	-	-
	941.63	1,033.23
NOTE 6: INVENTORIES		
Stock in Trade of Shares	14,347.14	13,124.46
	14,347.14	13,124.46
NOTE 7: CURRENT TAX ASSETS (NET)		
At the Start of the year	-	-
Charge for the year	-	-
Paid during the year	-	-
At the end of the year	-	-
NOTE-8 : DEFERRED TAX ASSETS (NET)		
At the start of the Year	1,764.30	1,708.72
Charge/ (Credit) to statement of Profit and Loss	-	1.24
Charge to other comprehensive Income	46.53	(56.82)
At the end of the Year	1,717.77	1,764.30

For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Ltd.

Gesta K. Sekaria,

Director

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED

Notes to the Standalone financial statement

(₹ in Thousand)

	As at 30th September, 2024 (Post Demerger)	As at 31st March, 2024 (Post Demerger)
NOTE-9: TRADE PAYABLES		
(i) MSME		
Not Due	150.30	97.20
(ii) Others		
Not Due	4.50	-
(iii) Disputed dues MSME	-	-
(iv) Disputed dues Others	-	-
	154.80	97.20
All Trade Payables are not due and hence detailed ageing not given.		
NOTE-10: BORROWINGS		
(i) Short-term Borrowing		
Unsecured-At amortised Cost		
Loans from Related parties	-	-
(ii) Long -Term Borrowing		
Unsecured-At amortised Cost		
Loans from Related parties	11,938.37	11,438.37
	11,938.37	11,438.37
NOTE-11: OTHER FINANCIAL LIABILITIES		
Other financial liability consist of the following:		
(i) Other Financial Current Liabilities		
Employee Dues	-	-
Other Dues	-	303.52
	-	303.52
(ii) Other Financial Non- Current Liabilities		
Deposit	-	-
Employee Dues	-	-
	-	-
NOTE-12: OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES		
Statutory Dues	2.00	12.10
Provision for Expenses	0.23	0.23
	2.23	12.33

For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Ltd.

Geeta K. Seksaria

Director

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED
Notes to the Standalone financial statement

(₹ in Thousand)

	As at 30th September, 2024	As at 31st March, 2024 (Post Demerger)
--	----------------------------------	----------------------------------------------

NOTE 13 : SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised Share Capital

20,00,000 (P.Y. 20,00,000) Equity Shares of ₹.10/- each

	20,000.00	20,000.00
	<u>20,000.00</u>	<u>20,000.00</u>

Issued, subscribed and fully paid-up

14,40,000 (P.Y. 14,40,000) Equity Shares of ₹.10/- each fully paid up

	14,400.00	14,400.00
	<u>14,400.00</u>	<u>14,400.00</u>

(a) Reconciliation of the shares outstanding at the beginning and at the end of the reporting period

(₹ in Thousand)

Equity shares	As at 30th September, 2024		As at 31st March, 2024 (Post Demerger)	
	Nos.	Amount	Nos.	Amount
At the beginning of the Year	14,40,000	14,400	14,40,000	14,400
Changes during the year	-	-	-	-
Outstanding at the end of the period	<u>14,40,000</u>	<u>14,400</u>	<u>14,40,000</u>	<u>14,400</u>

(b) Terms/ rights attached to equity shares

The Company has only one class of equity shares having par value of ₹10 per share. Each holder of equity shares is entitled to one vote per share

In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of equity shares will be entitled to receive remaining assets of the Company, after distribution of all preferential amounts. The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the shareholders.

(c) Details of shareholders holding more than 5% shares in the Company

Name of the shareholder	As at 30th September, 2024		As at 31st March, 2024 (Post Demerger)	
	Nos.	% holding in the class	Nos.	% holding in the class
Vivek K. Seksaria	1,38,560	9.62%	1,38,560	9.62%
Vinay K. Seksaria	1,39,090	9.66%	1,39,090	9.66%
Bhavnagar Oil Mills Pvt Ltd	1,39,000	9.65%	1,39,000	9.65%
Aparna Seksaria	1,38,200	9.60%	1,38,200	9.60%
Kailaschandra Seksaria	1,32,260	9.18%	1,32,260	9.18%
Geeta K. Seksaria	1,34,200	9.32%	1,34,200	9.32%
Radhika Seksaria	1,31,910	9.16%	1,31,410	9.13%
Lakshmi Devi Saraf	81,700	5.67%	81,700	5.67%

As per records of the company, including its register of shareholders/ members and other declarations received from shareholders regarding beneficial interest, the above shareholding represents both legal and beneficial ownerships of shares.

(d) Details of Shareholding of Promoters

Promoter's Name	Shares held by Promoter at the end of the period				% of Change During the year
	As at 30th September, 2024		As at 31st March, 2024		
	No of Shares	% of Total Shares	No of Shares	% of Total Shares	
Vinay K. Seksaria	1,39,090	9.66%	1,39,090	9.66%	NA
Bhavnagar Oil Mills Pvt Ltd	1,39,000	9.65%	1,39,000	9.65%	NA
Vivek K. Seksaria	1,38,560	9.62%	1,38,560	9.62%	NA
Aparna Seksaria	1,38,200	9.60%	1,38,200	9.60%	NA
Geeta K. Seksaria	1,34,200	9.32%	1,34,200	9.32%	NA
Kailaschandra Seksaria	1,32,260	9.18%	1,32,260	9.18%	NA
Radhika Seksaria	1,31,910	9.16%	1,31,910	9.16%	NA
Yashasvi Vivek Seksaria	67,700	4.70%	67,700	4.70%	NA
Shyam Sunder Saraf	40,000	2.78%	40,000	2.78%	NA
Anushree Fabrics Pvt Ltd	13,130	0.91%	13,130	0.91%	NA
Kailashchandra Kesardeo HUF	2,150	0.15%	2,150	0.15%	NA
Ashutosh Saraf	1,200	0.08%	1,200	0.08%	NA
Vivek & Sons HUF	1,100	0.08%	1,100	0.08%	NA
Kesardeo and Sons HUF	500	0.03%	500	0.03%	NA
Vinay Corporation HUF	500	0.03%	500	0.03%	NA
Kailashchandra & Sons HUF	500	0.03%	500	0.03%	NA

For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Ltd.

Geeta K. Seksaria,

Director

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED
Notes to the Standalone financial statement

(₹ in Thousand)

	As at 30th September, 2024 (Post Demerger)	As at 31st March, 2024 (Post Demerger)
NOTE-14 : OTHER EQUITY		
General reserve		
Opening balance	661.55	661.55
Closing balance	661.55	661.55
Retained Earning		
Opening balance	(2,050.67)	(5,025.24)
Profit/ (Loss) for the year	1,166.20	3,032.96
Less: Transfer on account of demerger	(294.73)	-
Less: OCI Debt Fund	-	(58.39)
Closing Balance	(1,179.20)	(2,050.67)
Other Comprehensive Income		
Opening balance	-	221.09
Add: Movement in OCI (Net) During the year	-	(221.09)
	-	-
Total Other Equity	(517.65)	(1,389.13)

For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Ltd.

Greta K. Seksaria

Director

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED
Notes to the Standalone financial statement

	Period ended 30th September 2024 (Post Demerger)	(₹ in Thousand) Year ended 31st March, 2024 (Post Demerger)
NOTE 15 : REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS		
Sales of Shares	10,946.87	19,392.45
Dividend from Shares	64.02	167.13
	11,010.89	19,559.58
NOTE 16 : OTHER INCOME		
Speculation Profit	19.33	63.87
Interest Income	-	0.75
Interest Received on IT Refund	-	2.68
Profit on Sale of Investment	-	608.45
Fair Value Gain on Financial Assets at FVTPL	223.68	144.07
	243.01	819.82
NOTE 17: PURCHASE OF STOCK IN TRADE		
Purchase of Shares & Securities	9,744.61	15,998.79
	9,744.61	15,998.79
NOTE 18: CHANGE IN INVENTORIES OF STOCK IN TRADE OF SHARES		
Opening-Stock in Trade	(13,124.46)	(11,590.06)
Closing-Stock in Trade	14,347.14	13,124.46
	1,222.68	1,534.40
NOTE 19: EMPLOYEE BENEFIT EXPENSES		
Salaries, wages and bonus	448.37	896.83
	448.37	896.83
NOTE 20 : IMPAIRMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS		
Doubtful Advances & Investments	-	-
	-	-
NOTE 21 : FINANCE COSTS		
Finance & Bank Charges	0.12	0.96
	0.12	0.96
NOTE 22 : OTHER EXPENSES		
Auditor's Remuneration:		
Audit Fees	53.10	106.20
Audit Fees-Certification	-	-
Legal & Professional Charges	190.95	345.59
Listing Fees	401.50	738.55
Communication Expenses	1.39	2.79
Repair & Maintenance	8.85	16.82
Printing & Stationery	-	5.80
Miscellaneous Expenses	98.38	146.63
	754.17	1,362.37

For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Ltd.

Geeta K. Sekaria,
Director